700058559

PATENT

REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0359

	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPAI	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS	ONLY	0.8. Pa	Rein alle Hacoman emae
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		.	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached	original documer	nts or copy thereof.
<u>To the Honorable Commissioner</u> 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OF Fateling one Added	2. Name and addres Name: Bendix Co	S ()) (BCEIVIII)	
David W. Howell				
Charles E. Eberling William P. Amato	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	:) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	901 Cleveland	Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		city: <u>Elyria</u>	State	<u>OH</u> Zip: 44035
08/20/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	, address(es) atta	ached? 🔄 Yes 🔽 No
	h a - (a) i			
 Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed 	together with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the a	oplication is:
If this document is being mea	B. Patent No.(s)	·		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/604,753				
Filed: August 14, 2			- 1	
		ttached? Yes No	applications a	nd patents involved: [1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				40.00
concerning document should be malled.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	
Name:Brian E. Kondas				
· -·				
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accoun	it number:	
Street Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP		03-0172		
800 Superior Avenue, Suit	e 1400			
City:_ClevelandState:_C	DH_Zip;44114			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		t No.: 28679/05109 (02-079 L
9. Signature.			Attomey Docke	(No.: 280/9/05/05 (02 4/
1		. e / .		12/2-102
Brian E. Kondas, Reg. N	o. 40.685 A	Nant Kondling	<u>n</u>	<u>/0/20/0)</u>
	Signature	ľ		
		over sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	
	Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover sheet in a & Trademarks, Box Assignm	formation to: lents	
		gton, D.C. 20231		

Attorney Docket No. 28679/05109 (02-079 US)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, David W. Howell of 1301 Arch Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049, Charles E. Eberling of 41180 Peck Wadsworth Road, Wellington, Ohio 44090, and William P. Amato of 2245 Eagle Creek Drive, Avon, Ohio 44011 hereby assign all right, title and interest to Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC having a place of business at 901 Cleveland St., Elyria, Ohio 44035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

INTERRUPT FOR AUTOMATIC TRACTION CONTROL VALVE FROM PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts

PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0360

reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I/We hereby instruct my/our attorneys to enter the corresponding serial number of the afore-referenced patent application prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my/our signature(s).

Date: <u>8/20/2003</u>

David W. Howell

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of LEHIGH

SS:

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 20<u>05</u>, personally appeared before me, <u>PAVED W. Howey</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Print W Notar	y Public
	Notarial Seal Robert Warren Schaeffer, Notary Public City of Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires July 24, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date: <u>0-13-03</u>

State of Ohio

Eberling

County of LORAIH

On this (\underline{B}) day of $(\underline{August}, 20\underline{93})$, personally appeared before me, Markat Electing to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes. therein mentioned.

SS:

Date: 8(13(03

Notary Pub

CARLITA R. FERNANDEZ Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires _____ [OL

Date: 8/13/03

liam P Amato

State of Ohio

SS:

County of LORAIN

On this 13 day of <u>August</u>, 2003, personally appeared before me, Mignet, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 8/13/03

LITA R. FERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires 214(04

PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 12/30/2003